Spare partS priCBS valid from Septemeber the 15t 2021 Euro net prices

bogbhalle €






Table of contents

Electrical components - exchange

Vanes

4
Electrical components - spare parts 5
6
7

Manuals - spread charts - test equipment

Optional extras for models out of production 8
Stickers 10
Spare parts prices 17
Conditions of sale 29

Notes




4

Electrical components - exchange

Item no. Credit at return
CALIBRATOR TOTZ 6387-90 3.050 1.800
CALIBRATOR ZURF 6386-90 1.900 900
CALIBRATOR ICON 6885-90 1.285 450
CALIBRATOR ICON f/ S-line 2385-90 1.285 450
CALIBRATOR UNIQ # 6386-90 1.900 -
CALIBRATOR 2003W * 6386-90 1.900 -
CALIBRATOR 2003 © 6885-90 1.285 -
CALIBRATOR 2002W © 6386-90 1.900 -
CALIBRATOR 2002 ° 6885-90 1.285 -
ISOconverter 6921-42 1.765 800
ISOBUS Controller Gen | £ 6921-90 2.675 1.300
ISOBUS Controller Gen Il 6921-92 2.835 1.300
Navi Com 6386-93 1.125 175
iZURF¢ 6386-92 950 -

Overview brackets etc. for CALIBRATOR TOTZ / ZURF / ICON / UNIQ
4920-39 4584-65 4584-60 9941-48 9941-47 6384-30 6384-35

The system ensures a fast responsiveness, the delivery time only makes up the shipment. Replacement units are repaired and thoroughly tested
units. If the defective unit is returned to BOGBALLE, it will be credited immediately at a fixed net price, if the unit can be repaired and reused in
the exchange system (if the unit cannot be reused, the credit note will be debited. Expected processing time up to 10 weeks).

Periodically, some replacement units are not in stock, due to a very long product life. In that case, upgrading to a newer device may be conside-
red. Contact BOGBALLE for guidance on necessary, additional parts.

Warranty: A 12 month warranty is provided on replacement units.

A Will be upgraded to CALIBRATOR ZURF. Please remember to order operator’s manual.

B Will be upgraded to CALIBRATOR ICON. Please remember to order operator’s manual, Wheel sensor (9941-32) or speed cable (4585-40). Trend actuator for ICON is 6387-11.
C Will be upgraded to til CALIBRATOR ZURF. Please remember to order operator’s manual., AMP/jack plug adapter (4585-29) or speed sensor (9941-32).

D Will be upgraded to CALIBRATOR ICON. Please remember to order operator’s manual, AMP/jack plug adapter (4585-29) or speed sensor (3941-32) or speed cable (4585-40).
E ISOBUS Controller Gen | for spreaders with serial plate: L2W, M2W, M3W, EXW

F ISOBUS Controller Gen Il for spreaders with serial plate: L20W, M35W, M45W, M60W

G While stock last!



Electrical components - spare parts

Type Item no.

Actuator f/ quantity adjustment (3s4-28) " 6384-26 770
Actuator f/ quantity adjustment 3s4-28) 6384-28 735
Actuator f/ quantity adjustment (ss4-37)° 4584-37 742
Actuator f/ headland spreading To border (gg42-11) 6387-11 483
Actuator f/ headland spreading To border @es2-12 ¢ 6387-12 483
Actuator f/ headland spreading To/From border (ss2-09) 9942-09 293
Actuator f/ SC Dynamic (g942-13)6 6387-13 385
Actuator f/ SC Dynamic, To border, From border s2-14) 9942-14 385
MultiCAN (s387-27) 6387-27 378
Single Trend To border (sss7-25) 6387-28 114
Single Trend, From border (ss7-29) 6387-29 114
SC Dynamic CANboOX (s395-71) 6395-71 1.030
Intelligent Control (s3ss-26) 1 6386-26 318
Load cell 6T (9942-33) 9942-33 612

Type [tem no.
Service suitcase incl. CALIBRATOR TOTZ 0490-61 3.025

A Actuator for spreaders with serial plate: M2, M2W, M3, M3W, M6W, M35, M35W, M45, M45W, M60W (2014-)

B Actuator for spreaders with serial plate: EXW, L1, L2, L2W, M2, M2W, M3, M3W, M6W (-2013), L15, L20, L20W (2020-)

C Actuator for spreaders with serial plate: EX, DZ

D Actuator for spreaders with serial plate: L2, L2W, M2, M2W, M3, M3W, M6W, L15, L20, L20W, M35, M35W, M45, M45W, M60W
E Actuator for spreaders with serial plate: L2, L2W, M2, M2W, M3, M3W, M6W, L20, L20W, M35, M35W, M45, M45W, M60W

F Actuator for spreaders with serial plate: EX, EXW

G Actuator for spreaders with serial plate: M2, M2W, M3, M3W, M6W, M35, M35W, M45, M45W, M60W

H Intelligent Control for spreaders with serial plate: L2W, L20W (2010-) M2W, M3W, M60W, M45W, M35W (-2020)



6

Vanes

From MN12 steel Item no. Price
E1-T 12-18 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4650-12 215,00
E2-T 20-24 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4650-20 215,00
E4-T 27-30 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4651-27 305,00
E6-T 32-36 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4650-28 305,00
E8-T 36-42 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4650-36 305,00
A2-T 10-16 metres L15 6150-12 130,00
A3-T 18 metres L15 6150-18 190,00
E2-TW  20-24 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4650-75 365,00
E6-TW  32-36 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4650-80 515,00
E8-TW  36-42 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4650-85 515,00
From MN12 steel (spreading of urea)

UI-T  12-18 metres  M-line +L20 + L20W

From MN12 steel (only for spreading of granulated urea)

us-T 36-40 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4651-50 305,00
US-TW  36-40 metres M-line + L20 + L20W 4651-80 515,00
Click lock vanes

Description [tem no. Price
12-18 M, E1 vanes from MN 12 steel, EX(W), E, DZ, D 4250-11 181,00
20-24 M, E2 vanes from MN 12 steel, EX(W), E 4250-20 248,00
28-36 M, E6 vanes from MN 12 steel, EX(W), E 4250-24 225,00
Border vanes, EA 12 M, EX(W), E, DZ, D 4150-13 93,55
Border vanes, EG 15-16 M, EX(W), E, DZ,D 4250-14 95,65
Border vanes, EH 18 M, EX(W), E, DZ 4250-18 95,65
Border vanes, EK 20 M, EX(W), E 4250-21 110,00
Border vanes, EL 24 M, EX(W), E 4250-23 95,65
Border vanes, 28 M, EX(W) 4251-37 110,00
Border vanes, 32 M, EX(W) 4251-39 111,00
Border vanes, 36 M, EX(W) 4251-35 111,00

Overview working widths

lvpe .. Minmax_|

D 12m

DZ 12-18'm
E 12-24'm
EX(W) 12-36 m
L1 10-18'm
L2(W) 12-24'm
M1 10-15m
M-line 12-42'm

The quality of the fertiliser has a great impact on working width
Above mentioned working widths may be less than mentioned, if the physical quality of the fertiliser (grain size division and hardness) is poor.
On our homepage fertiliser analyses can be made free of charge 24 hours a day.



Manuals - spread charts - test equipment

vyl alo S

Manuals and spread charts

i

Description

Manual (specify model) 0401-00 30,00
Spread charts (specify model and working width) # 0402-83 20,00
Spare parts list 20,00
Test equipment
Description [tem no. Price
D-indicator for test of fertilisers grain size division 4953-32 22,00
F-indicator for test of fertilisers grain strength 4953-95 22,00
D- and F-indicator in bag 4953-94 55,00
S-indicator for rate setting of L-line, E, EX, EX Trend 6980-90 93,00
Test trays, 2 bags with 7 test trays and measuring equipment 3960-46 215,00
Inspection of spread pattern for 1-disc spreader: S3, S2, F, BL. 3 test trays w/ measuring cylinder and cord 3960-45 69,00
Scale for S-indicator 9941-75 24,00
Calculator with stop watch 6980-85 48,00
Description [tem no. Price
Protection oil 1litre (special light oil, acid free) 9999-20 13,75
Paint, blue 400 ml, two-comp. (Spray can) 9999-03 60,35
Paint, blue 12 ml in bottle with screw cap including brush 9999-11 7,70
Paint, yellow 0,25 litre 9999-07 16,80
Paint, yellow 0,40 litre (spray can) 9999-18 37,55
Paint, yellow 12 ml in bottle with screw cap including brush 9999-13 7,70
Primer 400 ml, two-comp. (spray can) 9999-05 60,35

A M1 spread charts are not available in a printed version.
All spread charts are available for free on www.bogballe.com or via the "Bogballe Spread Charts” app. Download the App from Google Play or App Store.



Optional extras for models out of production

BS| FS / FST
Description Description
2980-60 | Rear lights 172 2892-01 Hydraulic remote for FS 227
3310-12 | Extension 1000 L 233 2980-40 | Sieve FS 110/FS 220/ FST 220 117
3930-01 Sieve, top mounted 172 2980-50 | Hopper cover FS 220 / FST 220 133
3930-08 | Hopper cover BS 700 205 2980-55 | Hopper cover FS 110 133
3930-25 | Agitator with chains 105 2980-60 | Rear lights FS 110/ FS 220 / FST 220 172
CALIBRATOR
Item no. Description Price
4584-45 | Sensor lead etc. drill/sprayer for 2003 326
4585-10 | Speed sensor incl. cabin bracket 2003 132
4585-29 | AMP/jack adapter f/sensor 2003/ICON/UNIQ 51
4585-42 | Printer cable (Scriptos) for 2003 71
4585-43 | Update cable for 2003 71
6384-42 | Printer cable (Scriptos) for UNIQ 66
D/DzZ
[tem no. Description Price
4690-01 Trend shift to border for DZ 61
4690-10 | Trend shift from border for DZ 193
4690-26 | Trend shift to/from border for DZ 270
4930-01 Extension 250 L for DZ 144
4930-21 Extension 500 L for DZ 239
4930-35 | Back gate, 500 L extension for DZ 61
4930-75 | Degree metre for DZ 40
4931-40 Reduction outlet, order item no 6970-40 75
4931-80 Link pins cat | for DZ 71
4950-01 Extension 300 L for D 194
4955-50 Hopper cover for D 349
E/EX/EXW
[tem no. Description Price
4223-30 | Link pins cat. Il for EX and EXW 66
4580-01 Cable remote for EX 410
4790-26 | Trend to/from border for EX and EXW 277
4950-01 Extension 300 | for E, EX and EXW 194
4951-60 | Storage wheels for EX and EXW 99
4951-97 | Support for hopper EX and EXW 29
4952-75 | Top link bolt cat. Il for E, EX and EXW 15
4952-80 | Connection system +40% for EX / EXW 56
4955-50 | H. cover 1000/1300 | for E,EX & EXW 349
6980-90 | S indicator for rate ajustment E, EX 93




Optional extras for models out of production

k E ORI Y

M1 M2/ M3/ M2W / M3W / M6W

Description [tem no. Description

4930-01 Extension 250 L 144 6381-23 Connection system +/- 40% M2/M3 44
4930-21 Extension 500 L 239 6381-29 Connection system +/- 40% M2W/M3W 44
4930-35 Back gate for 500 L extension 61 6481-10 Connection system +/- 40% M6W 44
6395-65 Section Control Dynamic upgrade kit 155
6921-20 ISOBUS upgrade kit dual 3.000
M2 line (2004-2010) 6921-88 | Speed-cable for ISOBUS 125
- . 6930-90 Extra wide guards 200

[tem no. Description Price

6920-20 | Rear lights 183

Overview hopper extensions D, DZ, E, EX, EXW

4930-35
4930-21
500L (220x25 cm)
4930-01 4950-01
— 250L (180x15 om) ] L 300L (220412 cm)
M1 DZ EX
| 450L 500L | 1.000L
M1 max. extension to 1200L EX max. extension to 2800L
DZ max. extension to 1500L EXW max. extension to 2500L

E1000, E1500, D600, D1000 max. extension with 300L

EX Tip: Upgrade to a CALBRATOR ICON controlled spreader, just take ICON 6885-01 for L2 and replace the EX hydraulic ram with the actuator.



Stickers

Type

DUAL DYNAMIC DUAL DYNAMIC

DUAL DYNAMIC DUAL DYNAMIC

BE— T

DUAL DYNAMIC DUAL DYNAMIC

DUAL DYNAMIC DUAL DYNAMIC

BEEE— T e————

DUAL DYNAMIC DUAL DYNAMIC
[ —— — ]

NLENW

- —

r

E B
E E

LINE
PLUS

LINE
BASE

LINE
PLUS

LINE
BASE

EBEEEEE

Used for

M6OoW

M45W

M45

M35W

M35

L20wW

L20

L15

M60W plus

M45W plus, M45 plus
M35W plus, M35 plus

M35(W)

L20W plus, L20 plus
L15 plus

L15 base

[tem no.

9993-55

9993-56

9993-58

9993-57

9993-59

9993-73

9993-72

9993-75

9993-60

9993-61

9993-74

9993-76

Price

10,40

10,40

10,40

10,40

10,40

9,10

8,85

8,85

11,10

11,10

8,40

8,40



Stickers

Type

A nlAcdA <A wld

(Y ) <)
oS

A @l AdA AR

J =
©H O

Q8
e & 4

MIN

lzp/(/:

Used for

MeOoW
M45
M35

L20W
L20

L15

M60W, M45W, M45, M35W, M35

M60W, M45W, M45, M35W, M35

MeW

M3W, M3

M3wW

M2w, M2

M2w

L2

L2W

[tem no.

9993-63

9993-68

9993-77

6233-32

6233-31

9992-13

9993-15

9993-22

9993-25

9993-23

9992-39

9992-30

Price

5,75

5,50

5,50

58,00

58,00

10,25

10,95

10,95

10,95

10,95

5,50

5,20



Stickers

Type

L’p/us
L’ba.fe

ANMNVUNT

Ve V4

boghalle €

bogballe €

it worlk s

Used for

L1 plus

L1 base

Reflectorfilm, left

Reflectorfilm, right

Reflectorfilm, left

Reflectorfilm, right

MGOW, M45W, M45, M35W, M35
M6W, M3W, M2W, M3, M2
L20W, L20, L15 plus

L2w, L2, L1

L15 base

M6OW, M45W, M45, M35W, M35
L20W, L20, L15

M60OW, M45W, M45, M35W, M35

M3W plus, M3 plus,
M2W plus, M2 plus

M2W base, M2 base

[tem no.

9992-38

9992-40

9943-28

9943-29

9943-30

9943-31

9993-18

9992-02

9993-62

9993-54

9993-17

9993-26

Price

5,50

5,50

17,65

17,65

23,10

23,10

14,70

6,45

4,35

2,80

2,55

2,55



Stickers

Type Used for [tem no. Price
BX ‘ /‘?M BXL 1300 9993-49 5,50
‘ ¢
(=) (=] *
{ S S| 4 } MBW, M3W, M2W, M3, M2 9993-32 4,35
| N - H
CEEEER IR BRI It MBW plus, M3 plus, M2 plus 9993-30 480
[ gl 8 g 8 8 g 8 g- '} M2W base, M2 base 9993-31 4,80
{ 28| 8 3 S gl '} 120, L20W, L2W, L2 9993-44 4,80
‘ L15 plus
g ¢ s g g O pﬁjs 9993-29 4,35
MBOW, MBW 9992-80 4,35
M45-Trail
M3 Tl 9993-35 4,35
M35W, M35 9993-51 4,35
M3W, M3 9993-21 4,35
MA45W, M45 9993-52 4,35
e, A 3000 K M2W, M2 9993-36 4,35




Stickers

Type Used for [tem no. Price
MAX.
2000. Kg L2w, L2 9993-41 435
MAX.
1600 «g L1, 83 9993-38 435

M6OW, M45W, M45, M35W, M35
M6W, M3W, M2W, M3, M2

L20W, L20, L15 9992-84 2,40
LW, L2, L1

MBW, M3W, M2W, M3, M2 9992-83 2.40
MBW, M3W, M2W, M3, M2 9992-87 2,00
MBW, M3W, M2W, M3, M2 9993-20 2,00
MBW, M3W, M2W, M3, M2 9994-34 210
MBOW, M45W, M45, M35W, M35

MBW, M3W, M2W, M3, M2

L20W, 120, L15 LR Sl
LW, L2, L1

MBOW, M45W, M45, M35W, M35

MBW, M3W, M2W, M3, M2

L20W, 120, L15 9992-94 2,00
LW, L2, L1

MBOW, M45W, M45, M35W, M35

MBW, M3W, M2W, M3, M2 0093.34 85

L20W, L20, L15
L2wW, L2, L1

M6W, M3W, M2W, L2W, M3, M2, L2,
M60W, M45(W), M35(W) 9992-29 1,85
L1 base, S2-Trail

M6W, M3W, M2W, M3, M2 9992-86 1,55




Dvnamic

Section Control Ready

Q)
(6)

A

bogbhalle €

bogballe €@

X[
S=N
S=N
<

Used for

M6W, M3W, M2W, M3, M2

M6OW, M45W, M45, M35W, M35
M6W, M3W, M2W, M3, M2
L20W, L20, L15

L2w, L2, L1

M6W, M3W, M2W, M3, M2

M6W, M3W, M2W, M3, M2

M60W, M45W, M45, M35W, M35
M6W, M3W, M2W, M3, M2
L20W, L20, L15

L2w, L2, L1

M60W, M45W, M45, M35W, M35
M6W, M3W, M2W, M3, M2
L20W, L20, L15

L2wW, L2, L1

S2, S2 hydra, S2-Trail

S3, S3 hydra

S2

S2 hydra

S2-Trail

S3

[tem no.

9992-45

9992-79

9993-04

9993-05

9993-37

9992-95

9992-03

9992-06

9992-20

9992-21

9992-22

9992-23

Stickers

Price

1,55

1,30

1,85

1,85

1,15

1,15

6,05

10,95

4,65

4,65

4,65

4,65

15



Stickers

Type Used for

S3 hydra

S3, S3 hydra, S2, S2 hydra

S3,S3 hydra

S3, S3 hydra, S2, S2 hydra, S2-Trall

[tem no.

9992-24

9992-81

9993-38

9993-48

Price

4,65

2,00

4,35

2,10




[tem no.

0676-02
0677-27
1550-30
1810-03
1810-19
1810-84
1810-90
1810-96
1811-51
1811-55
1811-71
1811-75
1811-80
1812-03
1812-04
1812-05
1812-09
1813-08
1813-20
1813-22
1830-15
1830-49
1830-53
1830-55
1830-64
1830-65
1830-70
1830-91
1831-15
1834-03
1834-04
1834-05
1834-06
1834-11
1834-12
2110-01
2113-02
2113-05
2120-01
2140-01
2140-09
2140-15
2141-01
2160-20
2160-30
2160-40
2160-60
2160-77
2160-78
2160-90
2160-92
2160-94
2160-97
2160-98
2161-09
2161-15
2180-05
2230-10
2310-02
2310-10
2310-14
2310-15

Description Price
Silicone 40 ML 20,30
Tape B=10mm, type 20 6,45
Supporter for trail 201,00
Adjustable hub/L20-M35-Trail 436,00
Frame f/M-Trail carriage 2.120,00
Split bolt f/support 8,95
Support M35(W)-M2(W) 539,00
Brace for support M/L-line 20,30
Drawbar eye 308,00
Tap bar Trail-carriage 216,00
Splined shaft cpl. 68,35
Extension drawbar eye 308,00
Split bolt 13,05
Support plate S3 131,00
Clamping plate f/support 21,30
Adapter for link pin 27,05
Brace for support S3 20,90
Shield trail 93,80
Shield support M35-L20 Trail 73,65
Shield fitting M35-L20-Trail 18,50
Frame M3/M45-Tralil 4.620,00
Plate for shield 25,65
Spacer 16,80
Supporter for trail 201,00
Bushing for link pin 16,10
Split bolt 13,30
Support f/M-Trail, M3(W)-M45(W) 817,00
Drawbar M3/M45-Trail 716,00
Hub on shaft M3/M45-Trail 499,00
Guard with bracket, L 308,00
Guard with bracket, R 308,00
Bracket for guard, L 175,00
Bracket for guard, R 175,00
Guard 101,00
Support for guard 13,05
Hopper S2 w/inspection hatch 394,00
Sieve S2 111,00
Hinge wy/bolt f/sieve 13,90
Frame S2 674,00
Regulation shaft S2 33,20
Scale w/bolts 29,30
Handle 8,30
Connection rod S2/S3 19,60
Cable for S2T complete 100,00
Handle with stop 45,80
Plough handles S2T-FST 171,00
Bearing console f/transmission 41,45
Agitator complete S2T 205,00
Agitator S2T 147,00
Clutch f/spreading disc S2T 219,00
Axle f/spreading disc S2T 33,05
Bearing w/pin 22,00
Bearing housing f/clutch 65,10
Bearing set w/gasket 17,65
Declutching fork f/bearing 34,05
Plate for cable 10,95
Cable support S2 7,15
Agitator 50,70
Bolts, nut and split 10,40
Decompression agitator 46,10
Inspection hatch w/seal/lock 60,20
Tightening, inspection hacth 23,10

Item no.

2310-18
2310-20
2313-02
2320-01
2330-05
2330-06
2330-30
2330-31
2330-34
2340-01
2340-02
2340-19
2341-00
2341-04
2344-00
2344-10
2350-01
2350-10
2351-01
2351-10
2351-14
2351-16
2351-19
2353-00
2353-01
2354-05
2354-09
2354-10
2354-15
2354-17
2355-21
2355-29
2355-30
2363-10
2363-15
2375-01
2384-04
2384-05
2384-06
2384-08
2385-04
2385-06
2385-07
2385-08
2385-24
2386-05
2390-05
2844-01
2850-05
2850-10
2851-00
2851-04
2852-01
2852-10
2853-04
2853-09
2854-05
2854-06
2855-00
2855-10
2860-01
2860-11

Spare parts prices

Description Price
Lock f/inspection hatch 3,65
Hopper S3 w/inspection hatch 857,00
Sieve S3 252,00
Frame S3 877,00
Washer dia.75x2,5 mm 4,20
Synthetic washer 6-edged 11,80
Agitator complete S2/S3/FS 145,00
Agitator S2/S3 82,20
Joint for S-line agitator 15,85
Regulation shaft w/pointer S3 119,00
Regulation shaft S3 112,00
Scale w/bolts S3 41,75
Connection rod S3 21,00
Connection rod w/split 14,70
Shutter steer w/nut 13,60
Shutter S-line 15,55
Gear box complete S2-S3 537,00
Vane w/finger screw S-line 37,70
Spreading disc w/bolts S2-S3 76,05
Hub f/spreading disc 47,75
Console for oil motor 49,60
Hub f/spreading disc,o0il motor 62,05
Hub part f/disc, oil motor 67,10
Guard infront of spread disc 76,20
Guard innox infront spreaddisc 74,50
Guard f/spread width S2-S3 252,00
Handle/fitting 10,10
Shaft f/spread w/guard S2-S3 52,95
Bracket f/connection rod 4,20
Connection rod f/guard 28,15
Agitator knife w/bolts 12,35
Distributor complete 49,30
Distributor complete 62,30
Friction clutch S2-S3 132,00
Friction set S-Line 70,00
Mud guard S3 23,00
Assemble box S-line 373,00
Stickers assemblebox S-line 6,60
Adapter LA 12 23,95
Actuator LA 12 w/wire & point 243,00
Support for box 6,75
Fitting for actuator 4,90
Fitting for actuator 6,45
Fitting for sensor 4,90
CALIBRATOR ICON S-line monitor 2.130,00
Support for relief cone 27,90
Fitting for actuator 5,75
Set of registers 20,60
Tightening washer 3,65
Aggregate FS 607,00
Spreading disc FS-FST-F221 71,70
Hub f/spreading disc oil motor 34,90
Vane cpl. F221-FST 15,30
Vane cpl. FS 21,30
Shield w/bolt 43,85
Clutch shield w/bolt S-line 40,05
Mounting f/shield, left 24,25
Mounting f/shield, right 24,25
Spreading device w/bolt F221 28,15
Spreading device w/bolt FS-FST 27,75
Gear cpl. F221 310,00
Transmission FST-S2T 726,00

17



18

Spare parts prices

[tem no.

2860-14
2860-15
2860-19
2860-32
2860-39
2860-50
2860-55
2860-57
2860-73
2860-88
2861-02
2884-06
2891-05
2891-10
2891-20
2891-26
2891-30
2910-04
2910-06
2911-02
2911-05
2911-07
2911-10
2911-22
2911-23
2911-25
2911-26
2911-27
2911-29
2930-25
2960-10
3230-01
3250-07
3250-08
3255-00
3260-00
3260-03
3260-04
3260-05
3260-07
3260-09
3261-02
3262-03
3262-05
3263-00
3263-08
3263-10
3263-11
3263-12
3263-13
3263-15
3263-16
3263-20
3265-01
3265-02
3275-01
3284-01
3284-10
3285-01
3650-03
3651-00
3651-10

Description

Gear wheel set FST-S2T
Axle f/hub S2T-FST

Exit shaft S2T-FST

Collar f/transmision

Axle f/transmission S2T-FST
Top bar FST-S2T

Tube f/top bar FST-S2T
Draw eye FST-S2T

Rubber fingers w/bolt FST-S2T
Collar

Drive shaft F221

Adjustment bolt

Agitator fertiliser+rough mat.
Hub f/agitator

Relief cone FS-FST-BS-S-line
Agitator S-FS-FST-BS

Hub f/agitator

Tightening 110L modul S2
End piece S2

Bag with bolts

Bracket f/cover S2

Fitting for tarpaulin S2
Spread cover 1m w/width S2-S3
Bag w/bolts

Cover S2

Bracket f/cover

End piece S2, left

End piece S2, right

Angel f/cover S2

Calculator incl. plate

Profile for ball tow

Agitator BL-B

Console set

Space

Distributor

Gear box cpl. FS-BS-BL-B
Gear housing S-FS-BS-BL-B
Washer

Lid f/gear box

Clutch plate BS-BL-B-DZ-EX-M1
Clutch plate dia.101*48*3,2mm
Drive shaft

Exit shaft

Spacer f/gear wheel
PTO-pin

Coupling half f/oil motor
Friction clutch cpl. M-L-line
6-groove f/clutch

Divide washer

Front plate f/clutch

Clutch part 6-edged NV 80
Disc 0,5 mm

Disc lock for clutch

Gasket set BS-BL-B

Gear wheels w/pins

Nut M8

Middle ring BL-B

Middle ring BS

Outer ring BS-BL-B
Aggregate BS

Disc w/bolts BL-B

Disc BS

Price
164,00
54,90
58,10
1,25
26,75
67,65
25,80
9,10
24,80
10,65
34,05
10,10
147,00
56,30
39,80
47,75
79,40
16,55
77,30
27,60
13,30
5,90
67,35
27,60
124,00
24,65
10,65
11,10
7,45
48,05
15,30
35,15
71,00
2,25
23,25
488,00
59,65
3,50
3,40
11,80
23,40
37,55
23,00
3,65
4410
92,30
132,00
64,30
8,70
25,35
16,80
16,80
31,40
39,10
69,90
7,30
76,75
97,30
59,40
880,00
299,00
380,00

[tem no.

3652-00
3680-01
3680-02
3680-04
3681-01
3920-20
3921-20
3921-26
3961-36
4012-11
4016-05
4050-15
4050-19
4051-05
4056-03
4056-04
4056-10
4058-05
4058-06
4062-05
4150-13
4155-04
4156-02
4158-05
4158-10
4160-05
4160-11
4160-12
4160-20
4160-23
4160-24
4161-01
4161-02
4180-53
4180-54
4180-55
4250-11
4250-14
4250-18
4250-20
4250-21
4250-23
4250-24
4251-35
4251-37
4251-39
4381-03
4385-19
4412-05
4412-06
4412-08
4412-09
4412-20
4412-21
4441-03
4442-25
4454-05
4456-02
4457-02
4470-01
4471-11
4471-12

Description

Hub w/pins

Spreader box cpl. BL-B

3 thread pins w/nuts

Spreader cpl. BS

Inner ring w/tread pins
Agitator f/salt BS, cpl.

Fixture f/scale bow

Fixture f/cable set

Nut w/handle

Washer

Relief cone M-line-EX-E-CII
Vane set C Il 12-18m

Vane set C Il 20-24m

Hub w/pins L2-DZ-D-ClII

Cover f/bearing housing
Tightening plate ACO 100
Packing set f/agitator

Agitator left

Agitator right

Exit shaft mk.2, w/left thread
Headland vanes click-lock 12m
Exit shaft with right thread

Exit shaft M-line

Hub f/agitator

Tightening for agitator

Spacer

Agitator f/grass left, mk. 1
Agitator f/grass right, mk. 2
Free wheeling agitator right,2
Axle pin for agitator

Tightening plate

Axle f/agitator - L

Axle f/agitator - R

Split bolt 8x20mm, A2

Fork w/bolt and split

Fork f/cable

Vanes E1 click-lock 12-18m
Headland vanes c-lock 15-16m
Headland vanes click-lock 18m
Vanes E2 click-lock 20-24m
Headland vanes click-lock 20m
Headland vanes click-lock 24m
Vanes E6 click-lock 28-36m
Headland vanes click-lock 36m
Headland vanes click-lock 28m
Headland vanes click-lock 32m
Cpl. joint for cylinder
Adjustment handle

Big shutter, left

Big shutter, right

Small shutter, left

Small shutter, right

Sliding plate, big

Sliding plate, small

Connection rod stainless steel
Connection rod for S-line

Gear housing

Middle axle for L20-L2-DZ
Bearing tube f/L20-L2-DZ-S2T
Guard for safety clutch

Guard for disc, left

Guard for disc, right

Price
54,35
292,00
18,10
324,00
152,00
201,00
23,10
30,10
12,90
3,50
27,75
98,15
146,00
54,75
5,60
6,60
15,85
47,60
47,60
24,80
93,55
24,80
33,75
20,60
2,25
2,25
143,00
143,00
170,00
30,40
6,30
28,85
28,85
4,90
30,25
25,80
181,00
95,65
95,65
248,00
110,00
95,65
255,00
111,00
110,00
111,00
34,05
23,95
59,40
59,40
49,60
49,60
2,95
2,70
10,80
19,60
62,05
25,35
82,20
15,55
175,00
175,00



[tem no.

4473-01
4473-02
4474-02
4510-09
4511-06
4512-11
4512-12
4512-13
4512-14
4522-40
4541-03
4541-04
4550-05
4550-06
4557-02
4560-01
4571-01
4571-02
4571-03
4571-04
4571-07
4571-10
4572-01
4581-15
4581-25
4581-28
4581-29
4581-30
4581-37
4581-45
4584-08
4584-25
4584-26
4584-37
4584-65
4611-00
4611-11
4612-01
4650-02
4652-01
4652-03
4652-05
4652-08
4652-09
4652-11
4653-02
4653-14
4653-15
4653-16
4653-20
4655-05
4660-00
4680-10
4690-05
4690-19
4690-20
4690-22
4690-30
4750-02
4750-50
4790-36
4790-38

Description

Guard L20-L2-DZ

Support for guard

Guard stainless steel L2-DZ
Lock handel

Safety lock

Sliding block, PA 6 black
Disc for bottom plate
Turnable plate w/block, L
Turnable plate w/block, R
Protection sheet f/load cell
Connection rod, big shutter
Connection rod, small shutter
Disc (L) M-line-EX

Disc (R) M-line-EX

Bearing tube for M-line EXW EX
Washer for agitator

Guard left EX

Guard right EX

Stainless plate f/guard EX
Support for guard

Bolts f/shield

Guide rail for deflector
ICS-defelector

Cylinder cpl.

Fork w/thread

Split bolt f/cylinder/actuator
Split bolt for cylinder
Connection rod EX

Cylinder cpl. w/spring
Cylinder w/hose valve & bolt
Guide pin for actuator
Tarpauling for actuator LA32
Tarpauling for box

Actuator m/wire/plug 2003-2002
Impulse clips for CALIBRATOR
Bulkhead f/one-sided closing
Bulkhead f/one-sided closing
Lock for bulkhead
Transmission cpl. DZ Trend
Drive shaft w/key and sleeve
Spacer

Shaft pin hardened/burnished
Bronze bushing

Shift sleeve Trend

Set of gear wheels

Shaft for excentric

Seal f/shaft 13.5x30x14

Shift arm f/Trend

Stunted shift arm

Shift arm w/pin

Support for cable

Gear housing cpl. M-Trend-line
Support for cable control
Arm for spring

Console for limiting

Hinge for limiting

Limiting plate

Handle for cable
Transmission M-line-EX Trend
Trend transmission repair set
Guide pin for actuator

Fitting for magnet

Price
31,50
4,65
73,25
11,35
1,85
2,25
4,35
121,00
121,00
24,40
26,90
26,90
283,00
283,00
101,00
4,20
166,00
166,00
61,75
4,50
7,45
14,15
206,00
163,00
15,85
7,70
7,70
36,85
175,00
258,00
4,90
24,95
24,25
742,00
8,15
58,80
13,45
10,65
777,00
86,00
4,20
5,75
6,30
39,10
254,00
18,20
5,90
8,55
12,90
9,70
26,20
128,00
19,60
16,70
14,15
7,45
33,75
9,10
777,00
663,00
7,45
4,65

Item no.

4790-43
4790-47
4920-34
4920-39
4920-50
4930-36
4950-97
4950-98
4953-03
4953-04
4953-08
4953-09
4953-10
4953-13
4953-17
4953-18
4953-21
4953-22
4953-23
4953-24
4953-27
4953-28
4970-81
5690-33
5692-10
5692-30
5692-33
5692-34
5692-35
5692-44
5692-46
5692-50
5692-56
5692-61
5692-64
5692-67
5692-70
5692-74
5692-78
5692-85
5692-88
5692-89
5692-92
5693-01
5693-15
5693-20
6112-01
6142-01
6143-01
6150-04
6153-15
6155-05
6156-02
6157-02
6171-09
6174-01
6174-02
6190-05
6210-13
6211-17
6212-02
6220-25

Spare parts prices

Description Price
Fitting f/actuator,trend shift 21,85
U-piece with pin 15,40

Tube for impulse ring 3,65

Fitting for wheel sensor 12,60
Junction box 98,85
Back gate for DZ extension 49,30
Blue paint 2,5cl + protect.oil 19,05
Yellow paint 2,5¢l+protect.oil 19,05
Collar f/reduction gear 146,00
Cover with sleeve 96,60
Clutch f/reduction gear 230,00
Shaft w/out/claw 64,30
Axle w/12 T. tear wheel 44,40
Hub w/22 T. tear wheel 101,00
Groove axle 29,30
PTO shield 67,65
PTO shield 17,95
Buckle 15,40
Fitting f/fixture, left 15,40
Fitting f/fixture, right 15,40
Chain for reduction gear 69,30
Hub for clutch w/sp. 62,20
Mud guard 480x660mm M-line-EX 37,70
Gasket set lifting cylinder 195,00
Tower for big bag lifter 1.710,00
Lift arm complete 1.820,00
Distance plate long, lift arm 51,80
Distance plate short, lift arm 24,65
Lift arm 661,00
Support roll f/extending 46,65
Extending lift arm 415,00
Supporter for BXL1300 94,10
Bracket for support 4,10
Shaft f/lift arm dia. 30/182 15,55
Shaft f/lift cylinder 30/152 12,75
Shaft f/lift cylinder 30/117 12,50
Shaft f/support roll dia30/137 13,45
Shaft extendingcyl./lift hook 13,30
Split bolt f/support 17,40
Top bar 49,15
Console f/link pin, left 36,15
Console f/link pin, right 36,15

Lock plate f/link pin 4,50
Cylinder 50/30/800 dia.25 461,00
Cylinder L-min=625mm 803,00
Console for shock valve 9,25

Connection rod f/bulkheard 13,45
Scale stop cpl. 25,80
Scale with rivet 13,05
U-guard with support 15,40
Shift arm 11,50
Support for cable L15-L1-M1 30,80
Exit shaft L15-L1-M1 20,05
Bearing tupe L15-L1-M1 43,00
Fitting for guard 24,25
Shield 20,60
Support for guard 4,50
Piece for cable 5,60
Tightening M35(W)/M2(W), black 9,10
Pane w/pins M-base 29,30
Shutter 1-side closing cpl. 13,20
Spring for frame, M35W/M2W 26,35

19



20

Spare parts prices

[tem no.

6220-26
6220-27
6220-30
6220-33
6220-34
6220-35
6220-36
6220-37
6220-38
6220-41
6220-51
6222-30
6222-43
6229-20
6229-21
6230-02
6230-03
6230-05
6230-06
6230-08
6230-09
6230-10
6230-15
6230-16
6231-01
6231-23
6231-24
6231-30
6231-42
6231-43
6231-45
6231-46
6231-47
6231-48
6231-49
6231-50
6231-52
6231-55
6231-58
6233-10
6233-11
6233-12
6233-21
6233-22
6233-23
6233-24
6233-25
6233-27
6233-31
6233-32
6250-05
6250-06
6250-10
6250-14
6250-15
6250-19
6250-20
6250-30
6250-45
6250-46
6250-55
6251-01

Description

Clamp f/spring M35W/M2W
Friction plate for spring

Tilt part M35W/M2W/L20W/L2W
End washer f/bearing
Washer

Shaft for tilt part

Bush for shaft

Adjusting disc Tmm
Adjusting disc 0,5mm
Frame M35

Frame M35W

Front frame loose M35W/M2W
Clamping plate f/load cell
Deflector for flush holes
Plastic insert 35x35x5mm
Safety guard w/fitting left
Safety guard w/fitting right
Safety guard M-line, left
Safety guard M-line, right
Tube support f/safety guard
Tube support f/safety guard, L
Tube support f/safety guard, R
Tube support w/bolts, left
Tube support w/bolts, right
Protection guard

Protection guard w/fitting, L
Protection guard w/fitting, R
Support f/covering plate
Protection guard set, left
Protection guard set, right
Safety guard M-line Dual left
Safety guard M-line Dual right
Pivot mounting

Bush f/pivot mounting
Protection guard, left
Protection guard, right
Support f/Protection guard
Fitting w/lock compl.

Lock f/pipe, compl.

Rear lights set M-line Dual
Rear lights (LED), left

Rear lights (LED), right
Reflector support, left
Reflector support, right

LED light w/bolt

Light support w/bolt

Lock f/light w/spring
Extension cable f/light LED
Reflector rep, left

Reflector rep, right

Disc (L) quadro M-line

Disc (R) quadro M-line

Lid f/quadro disc

Bracket f/lock & handwheel
Clips f/lid quadro
Lockbracket w/spring, left
Lockbracket w/spring, right
Chute f/calibration etc.
Spread disc (L) Dual M-line
Spread disc (R) Dual M-line
Lid w/lock

Hub w/tensionpin quadro

Price
7,70
5,60
118,00
13,05
3,25
15,55
10,65
1,85
1,85
1.770,00
1.730,00
885,00
38,65
31,25
10,80
73,25
73,25
80,65
80,65
4,50
8,40
8,40
10,65
10,65
153,00
74,50
74,50
6,30
188,00
188,00
86,00
86,00
18,90
3,80
71,55
71,55
6,75
38,50
25,10
436,00
241,00
241,00
154,00
154,00
164,00
16,95
12,35
30,25
58,00
58,00
307,00
307,00
25,35
16,70
3,80
27,30
27,30
15,85
313,00
313,00
26,05
34,20

[tem no.

6251-11
6251-20
6251-40
6251-46
6260-01
6260-02
6260-10
6260-15
6260-16
6260-25
6261-01
6261-02
6262-05
6262-06
6310-03
6310-05
6310-13
6310-14
6310-40
6310-45
6310-51
6310-55
6311-30
6311-31
6311-32
6312-11
6312-12
6312-13
6312-17
6312-19
6312-20
6312-30
6312-31
6312-38
6312-39
6312-45
6312-53
6312-54
6312-65
6312-66
6313-02
6313-10
6313-11
6313-12
6313-27
6313-30
6320-03
6320-04
6320-25
6320-26
6320-28
6320-30
6320-32
6320-33
6320-34
6320-35
6320-41
6320-51
6322-30
6322-43
6322-45
6322-46

Description

Hub part f/disc quadro
Bearing-+sealing set f/hub
Hub w/tension pin, Dual
Sealing bowl with seal
Agitator cpl. left, mk. 1
Agitator cpl. right, mk. 2
Gasket set &bearing f/agitator
Agitator f/grass left, mk. 1
Agitator f/grass right, mk. 2
Clutch part for pin
Shaft/agitator right, mk. 2
Shaft/agitator left, mk. 1
Agitator left, mk. 1

Agitator right, mk. 2

Edge band 2225mm M-Line yellow
Hopper M-line

Tightening left

Tightening right

Hopper M-line Dual

Hopper M-line Dual

Lock handel, Dual

Key NV13 w. washer& nut holder
Plastic corner/red reflector
Plastic corner/white reflector
Pane w/sealing

Washer f/shutter 0,8 mm

Pin f/shutter, manual L2

Pin f/shutter w/bolt

Lochplate f/shutter M-Line
Shutter SC L cpl.

Shutter SC R cpl.

Dynamic shutter clip kit
Connecting rod

Turnable plate w/block Dual, L
Turnable plate w/block Dual, R
Multi-tool

Shutter kit Dual, left

Shutter kit Dual, right

Shutter 1side closing cpl.Dual
Shutter 1-side closing, Dual
Screen M-line

Plastic hinge f/screen M-line
Hinge for screen

Stop for hinge, screen

Key for screen lock

Screen lock cpl, M-line

Lower link pin, dia. 28x100mm
Top link pin, dia. 25x97mm
Spring for frame, M45W/M3W
Clamp f/spring M45W/M3W
Bolt f/load cell complete

Tilt part M45W/M3W

Shaft for tilt part

End washer f/bearing
Adjusting disc 0,5mm
Adjusting disc Tmm

Frame M45

Frame M45W

Front frame loose M45W/M3W
Clamping plate f/load cell
Fitting for cover plate

Cover plate load cell, left

Price
49,70
37,00
51,40

410

120,00
120,00
17,65
64,40
64,40
46,20
31,80
31,80
50,40
50,40
11,10
762,00
10,65
10,65
840,00
797,00
11,35
2410

8,55

8,55
13,45

3,50

7,45
10,40

2,00
67,10
67,10
25,20
31,80

125,00
125,00
7,45
126,00
126,00
13,45
12,35
150,00

1,30

4,35

2,40

3,40
22,15
11,50
11,10
40,05
11,10
13,30

157,00
17,50
16,00

1,85

1,85

2.310,00
2.270,00
1.240,00

15,55

9,25
17,50



[tem no.

6322-47
6329-21
6330-01
6340-01
6340-05
6340-07
6341-05
6341-06
6350-08
6350-11
6350-12
6371-01
6371-02
6371-10
6371-11
6371-15
6371-16
6371-41
6371-42
6371-55
6371-56
6372-10
6372-11
6372-15
6372-41
6375-00
6381-03
6381-04
6381-05
6381-09
6381-10
6381-13
6381-16
6381-17
6381-18
6381-19
6381-31
6381-32
6381-45
6381-50
6381-55
6384-13
6384-19
6384-21
6384-22
6384-25
6384-26
6384-27
6384-28
6384-29
6384-30
6384-35
6386-24
6386-26
6386-28
6386-29
6386-36
6386-37
6386-38
6386-39
6386-40
6386-52

Description

Cover plate load cell, right
Plastic insert 35x35x6mm
Fixture f/transmission
Adjustment shaft M-line

Plastic bearing w/bolts

Plactic bearing support
Connection rod, big shutter
Connection rod, small shutter
Shift arm

Pull rod M-line

Sleeve for tension rod

Guard for spreading disc, left
Guard for spreading disc,right
Loose plate f/guard M-line
Loose plate f/guard M-line,2mm
Plate, left

Plate, right

Guard f/disc Dual, left

Guard f/disc Dual, right

Plate Dual, left

Plate Dual, right

Guideplate V-distributor left
Guideplate V-distributor right
Flair for distributor

V-distributor Dual

Mud guard w/reflector, Dual
Scale w/rivet M-line

Scale console M-line

Scale bow - shield

Pointer w/bearing & transfers
Pointer cpl.

Indicator f/scale cpl.

Degree pointer with level

Level with rivet

Scale for degree

Connection arm M2/3/35/45
Reference spirit level kit

Pin f/reference spirit level
Plactic bearing f/pointer
Connection arm M2/M3 std/+40%
Connection arm M2W/M3W Std/+40
Setting system M(W)
Connection arm M2/3/35/45-W
LA32 with collection sleeve
Wiring with collection sleeve
Socket w/cable f/battery
Actuator w/wire & Dynamic plug
Dynamic/Multi-Can plug w/wire
Actuator w/wire

Fitting for box

Cabin bracket ZURF-ICON-UNIQ
Cab fixture ZURF-ICON-UNIQ
CALIBRATOR ZURF monitor
Intelligent control

USB 2.0 Cable type A-B 180cm
Support for iZURF

Velcro-piece, Dual Lock

Foot to Navilock GPS receiver
GPS Reciever Navilock NL-622MP
Supply cable Navilock/Navicom
Double USB key compl.

NAVI Com f/TOTZ & ZURF

Price
17,50
11,50
145,00
69,05
10,65
410
21,15
21,15
13,30
16,55
3,40
248,00
248,00
58,00
88,65
29,00
29,00
261,00
261,00
30,55
30,55
7,30
7,30
2,95
222,00
64,15
12,60
159,00
126,00
55,20
51,70
17,95
14,70
8,55
6,90
38,25
9,25
2,95
7,45
61,60
61,60
307,00
39,35
576,00
385,00
64,15
770,00
27,20
735,00
13,30
51,70
16,10
3.060,00

318,00

3,80
39,10

2,55
14,00

462,00
49,85
34,90

1.320,00

Item no.

6386-57
6386-58
6386-63
6386-64
6387-11
6387-12
6387-13
6387-24
6387-27
6387-28
6387-29
6387-37
6390-34
6390-35
6390-87
6392-40
6392-45
6394-02
6394-03
6394-06
6394-08
6394-35
6394-40
6394-50
6394-55
6394-60
6394-65
6394-68
6394-69
6394-70
6394-75
6394-76
6394-78
6394-79
6395-05
6395-25
6395-45
6395-47
6395-50
6395-55
6395-58
6395-71
6395-75
6395-76
6395-79
6395-80
6395-84
6395-85
6395-86
6395-90
6395-92
6396-50
6396-51
6396-56
6411-01
6411-02
6420-03
6420-04
6420-25
6420-26
6420-30
6420-33

Spare parts prices

Description

NAVI Ant. cable

NAVI Ant. to NAVI Com
Support for NAVI Com

Dist. bracket f/support, ZURF
Actuator TB, Single Trend
Actuator FB/DS, Single Trend
Actuator SC Dynamic
CALIBRATOR TOTZ monitor
Multi-can

Single Trend TB

Single Trend FB/DS

Cover bag for Multi-Can

Bag with sensor, TREND
Cover bag for LA12

Y-piece w/wire f/TB & FB/DS
Connection rod M-line
Connection rod L20(W)/L2(W)
Reinforcement set for shutter
Tighten part f/shutter w/bolt
Loose stud for shutter
Doubleshift console

Support for cable (yellow)
Arm for cable / draw bar
Bringer with parts

Hinge w/parts, manual shift
Shift arm, manual shift
Locking bon, manual shift
Lock for locking bon

Handle f/locking bon, left
Handle f/locking bon, right
Support f/spring

Handle f/spring support
Handle manual shift

Handle manual shift M-line
Dbl. shift cable update kit
Cable double shift

Support for locking part
Plastic shoe

Locking part for shutter,left
Locking part for shutter,right
Bearing for lock pawl

Box w/wire SC Dynamic
Console f/actuator left
Console f/actuator right

Arm f/actuator left, mrk.1
Arm f/actuator right, mrk. 2
Bearing plate f/arm
Connecting rod w/link, left
Connecting rod w/link, right
Mounting template SCD
Fitting for Dynamicbox
Adjustment arm long
Locking lever

Tilt hold rep. kit

Support for hopper
Tightening tape f/support
Top link pin, cat. 3 125 mm
Lower link pin, Cat. 3

Spring for frame, M60W/M6W
Clamp f/spring M60W/M6W
Tilt part M6OW/M6W

Shaft for tilt part

Price
150,00
447,00

40,35
38,95
483,00
483,00
385,00
3.500,00
378,00
114,00
114,00
46,20
217,00
29,30
32,90
17,10
16,70
26,35
6,30
15,85
30,25
13,05
25,10
45,40
16,70
28,30
14,45

3,65

4,10

4,10

4,50

6,30

15,70
16,10
226,00
74,50
21,85
5,90
14,45
12,90
4,35
1.030,00
46,90
46,90
43,30
43,30
5,75
22,40
22,40
18,50
11,50
8,85
10,50
24,65
78,55
7,30
18,80
21,60
80,25
16,80
255,00
45,65

21



22

Spare parts prices

[tem no.

6420-34
6420-35
6420-36
6420-37
6420-51
6422-30
6422-43
6422-44
6430-01
6431-01
6431-02
6431-05
6431-06
6471-01
6481-05
6481-15
6710-03
6710-05
6710-45
6711-02
6711-03
6711-38
6711-41
6711-42
6712-65
6713-02
6713-10
6713-11
6713-12
6713-13
6713-30
6713-42
6716-01
6716-05
6720-41
6723-11
6723-12
6730-05
6730-06
6730-09
6730-10
6730-40
6730-45
6730-46
6740-01
6740-20
6740-41
6741-05
6741-06
6741-45
6741-46
6750-02
6750-04
6751-01
6751-02
6751-41
6751-42
6751-55
6755-05
6771-01
6771-05
6771-41

Description

End washer f/bearing
Adjusting disc 0,5 mm
Adjusting disc 1,0 mm
Washer 26x72x5mm

Frame M6OW

Front frame loose M60W/M6W
Clamping plate f/load cell
Support f/shield M6W

Fixture f/transmissionM60OW/M6W
Tube support f/safety guard, L
Tube support f/safety guard, R
Safety guard w/fitting left
Safety guard w/fitting right
Fitting for guard

Connecting arm M60OW/M6W
Connection arm M6W Std/+40%
Border 1280mm L15/L1 yellow
Hopper L1

Hopper L15

L15/L1 base hopper

Bag w/bolts L15/L1 base

End piece L15/L1 base
Front/back piece L15/L1 base
Tightening for hopper

Shutter 1-side closing upgr.
Screen L-line

Plastic hinge f/screen L-line
Stop for screen L15/L1

Hinge w/bolts f/sieve

Hinge f/sieve w/bearing/bolts
Screen lock cpl. L15/L1
Screen L-line

Relief cone L-line

Lock for cone

Frame L15

Lower linkage extension, left
Lower linkage extension, right
Safety guard L1, left

Safety guard L1, right

Tube support f/safety guard, L
Tube support f/safety guard, R
Safety guard set L15

Safety guard L15, left

Safety guard, right
Adjustment axle L1

Scale bow w/scale stop
Adjustment axle L15
Connecting rod w/link L1
Connecting rod w/link L1
Connecting rod w/link L15
Connecting rod w/link L15
Transmission L15-L1-M1
U-guard for transmission
Spreading disc, left L1
Spreading disc, right L1
Spreading disc, left L15
Spreading disc, right L15

Lid w/lock

Support for Trend shift L15
Guard,spreading disc,stainless
Distance plate f/shield L1
Guard,spreading disc,stainless

Price
36,30
2,95
3,65
4,50

3.910,00
2.440,00

16,95
9,25
317,00
4,50
4,50
73,25
73,25
32,90
42,00
61,60
7,45
461,00
467,00
453,00
15,40
134,00
72,10
6,75
58,00
20,05
1,10
3,40
5,60
12,20
22,15
24,25
19,60
1,30
916,00
102,00
102,00
32,90
32,90
6,30
6,30
152,00
38,65
38,65
60,65
54,35
61,75
24,95
27,30
25,65
28,15
777,00
27,30
110,00
110,00
140,00
140,00
21,60
12,50
124,00
4,20
125,00

[tem no.

6775-40
6780-05
6783-05
6783-10
6783-16
6783-17
6785-07
6785-08
6791-06
6791-08
6791-11
6791-13
6791-15
6810-04
6810-40
6812-01
6812-38
6812-39
6813-12
6813-30
6820-30
6820-41
6820-51
6822-30
6822-45
6822-46
6830-05
6830-06
6830-08
6830-09
6830-10
6830-12
6830-15
6830-16
6830-18
6830-21
6830-41
6830-42
6830-45
6830-46
6830-48
6830-49
6830-60
6831-01
6831-02
6831-03
6831-04
6833-26
6840-20
6840-21
6840-25
6840-30
6840-41
6841-05
6850-02
6850-11
6871-01
6871-02
6871-10
6871-12
6871-41
6871-42

Description

Mud guard w/reflector L15
Cable support compl.
Connection rod manual control
Console f/manual control
Fitting f/adjustment axle
Clamp f/adjustment axle

Plate for ICON L1

Buckle ICON L1

Console one side closing, blue
Tip part f/one side closing
Buckle one side closing
Connection rod

Handle for tension rod

Hopper with bolts L2

Hopper with bolts L20(W)
Handle w/plastic fit + shutter
Turnable plate w/block, L
Turnable plate w/block, R
Hinge wy/bolts f/sieve

Screen lock cpl. L20(W)/L2(W)
Adjusting screw 3mm L20W/L2W
Frame L20

Frame L20W

Front frame loose L20W/L2W
Guard for load cell

Protection guard for load cell
Safety guard L2, left

Safety guard L2, right

Double holder safety bar
Tube support f/safety guard L
Tube support f/safety guard R
Tube support

Support f/safety bar left
Support f/safety bar right
Support f/safety guard
Bracket for PTO

Safety guard set, left

Safety guard set, right

Safety guard L20(W), left
Safety guard L20(W), right
Fitting for lock/safety guards
Bracket for lock/safety guards
Clamp set for PTO bracket
Protection guard set, Left
Protection guard set, right
Protection guard, Left
Protection guard, right
Bracket for Multitool

Scale bow + scale stop L20/L2
Scale bow (L-line/S3)

Scale w/rivet L + S-line
Scalestop cpl.

Adjustment axle L20(W)
Connection rod compl. L20/L2
Transmission L20(W)/L2(W)
Tension rod L20(W)/L2(W)
Guard f/spreading disc, left
Guard f/spreading disc, right
Fitting f/shield

Guard stainless steel L20(W)
Guard f/spreading disc, left
Guard f/spreading disc, right

Price
45,40
16,55

8,30
28,30
21,85

3,50

5,90
16,55
12,20
21,60
16,55
16,00

5,75

1.130,00
1.120,00
39,90
121,00
121,00

6,20
22,15

3,50

1.250,00
1.310,00
670,00
14,70

9,70
43,30
43,30
15,55

5,90

5,90

3,50

8,55

8,55
18,20

9,25

170,00
170,00
79,00
79,00
34,75
17,50
5,60
174,00
174,00
63,60
63,60
5,05
131,00
22,00

8,15
26,20
85,70
28,60

777,00
16,55
173,00
173,00
30,80
82,35
174,00
174,00



[tem no.

6874-03
6875-01
6875-40
6881-01
6881-02
6881-05
6881-07
6881-08
6881-09
6884-06
6885-10
6885-24
6890-14
6896-46
6896-50
6910-81
6920-04
6920-06
6920-07
6920-18
6920-19
6920-47
6920-48
6920-49
6920-50
6921-05
6921-29
6921-30
6921-38
6921-39
6921-43
6921-44
6921-46
6921-47
6921-50
6921-51
6921-53
6921-54
6921-55
6921-56
6921-57
6921-58
6921-59
6921-61
6921-62
6921-65
6921-77
6921-78
6921-79
6921-80
6921-81
6921-82
6921-83
6921-87
6922-02
6922-06
6922-15
6922-16
6922-17
6922-19
6922-24
6922-25

Description Price
Support for guard L20/L2 6,90
Mud guard 520x460mm L2 26,90
Mud guard w/reflector L20(W) 53,65
U-bracket 8,15
Trend hydraulic cylinder 201,00
Bracket for Trend cylinder 21,85
End pcs for Trend cylinder 26,50
Plate for tube bracket 4,10
Bracket for hydr hose 4,90
Bag w/bolts 5,60
Console for actuator L-line 14,45
CALIBRATOR ICON L-M-line monit 2.130,00
Spring f/one sided closing 6,90
Bringer console 59,80
Adjustment arm long 8,85
Mud guard 340x375mm L1-M1 26,20
Tightening 550L modul 34,75
Modul side 550L M-base 111,00
Modul end piece 550L M-base 360,00
Modul end piece 325L M-base 236,00
Modul quarter 325L M-base 74,65
Rear light M2-line, left 84,30
Rear light M2-line, right 84,30
Light fixture, left 27,75
Light fixture, right 27,75
Bending for tarpaulin 25,65
Safety bag for ISOBUS Dual 63,30
Plug AMP /ISOBUS Dual 353,00
Power splitter ISO Converter 125,00
Power adaptor ISO Converter 94,65
Power Supply ext ISO Converter 128,00
End cap ISO Converter 94,40
Bag w/bolt f/cover 39,35
Tarpaulin M-base 245,00
End piece M-base, left 33,05
End piece M-base, right 33,05
Center piece M-base 27,75
Top bar M-base 22,15
Balance rod M-base/L-line plus 19,05
Middle piece dia.32 M-base 35,70
Handle for tarpaulin 106,00
Lock f/handle 9,25
Spring 6,60
Clicklock f/handle 6,60
Stopper for hopper cover 410
Hopper cover bracket upgrade 23,10
Bracket for ISOBUS Controller 13,90
Guard ISO-box 34,20
Fitting f/ISO-Con box 10,80
Tarpaulin f/ISO box 46,65
Bracket for ISOBUS 12,60
Distance piece 7,85
Distance piece f/mud guard 13,45
ISOBUS plug incl. 3,5 m cable 486,00
Slide f/ladder M-line Dual 143,00
Ladder w/2-step 124,00
Angle for slide 34,90
Pin for slide 16,10
Pin w/thread f/spring 13,90
Ladder stop, female 13,30
Ladder step w/slide 189,00
Ladder 2-step w/bolts 143,00

Item no.

6922-26
6922-28
6923-31
6923-32
6923-40
6930-05
6930-07
6930-14
6930-16
6930-18
6930-19
6930-22
6930-25
6930-26
6930-29
6930-30
6930-33
6930-34
6930-35
6930-36
6930-37
6930-38
6930-39
6930-41
6930-54
6930-55
6930-58
6930-59
6930-62
6930-66
6930-67
6930-70
6930-85
6930-86
6930-92
6930-93
6930-97
6930-98
6931-33
6931-35
6931-38
6931-40
6931-47
6931-50
6931-51
6931-53
6931-54
6931-55
6931-56
6931-63
6931-64
6931-75
6931-76
6931-82
6931-83
6931-85
6932-18
6932-51
6932-52
6932-53
6932-62
6932-65

Spare parts prices

Description Price
Door bracket w/M8 thread 9,55
Handle f/ladder 40,35
Quick-Hitch adapter 3, left 271,00
Quick-Hitch adapter 3, right 271,00
Quick-Hitch adapter kat 3, top 632,00
Bag w/bolts modul L-M-S-line 20,90
Modul end piece 750L M plus 405,00
Tightening 450L-750L modul 52,65
Modul quarter 750L M plus 154,00
Modul end piece 450L M plus 293,00
Modul quarter 450L M plus 126,00
Wire net f/light L/M-line 102,00
Sheet for light, left 36,85
Sheet for light, right 36,85
Inset for light, left 17,50
Inset for light, right 17,50
Bow for light M6W 4,35
Guard for light 3,65
Rear light M-L-S-line 75,05
Rear light M3,L-S-line, left 98,45
Rear light M3,L-S-line, right 98,45
Light fixture, left 33,05
Light fixture, right 33,05
Light inset 11,80
Wheel cpl. stainless w/shaft 84,85
Fitting L/R for wheel 28,15
Support for storage wheels 7,15
Fitting 2 rear wheel 74,20
Shaft and bolt f/wheel 6930-54 18,20
Fitting, left 31,50
Fitting, right 31,50
Gross unit f/plus screen 79,40
Fitting, left 40,35
Fitting, right 40,35
Guard left M-line 150,00
Guard right M-line 150,00
Guard M-line Dual, left 152,00
Guard M-line Dual, right 152,00
Angle piece for tarpaulin 32,35
Strap support for tarpaulin 7,85
Relief part f/strap support 1,85
Support f/rubber relief 1,55
Tarpaulin M-line plus 290,00
End piece M-plus, left 43,70
End piece M-plus, right 43,70
Center piece M-plus 29,85
Top bar M-plus 22,15
Balance rod M-plus 20,45
Middle piece dia 32 M-plus 30,10
Fitting for tube 4,90
Cover plate/tube support 5,75
Cylinder w/bellows 278,00
Cylinder for tarpauling 349,00
Spacer 12,60
Washer Dia.50x10mm 2,40
Late applicationskit M3W 209,00
Ladderstep inside 40,35
Console f/oil motor M-line+L20 35,00
Angle console for oil motor 10,40
Coupling for oil motor, cpl 234,00
Plate f/reflector 16,95
Spacer f/reflector plate 2,95

23



24

Spare parts prices

[tem no.

6932-69
6932-71
6932-72
6932-75
6932-76
6932-77
6932-78
6932-79
6932-81
6932-82
6932-83
6932-84
6932-90
6933-14
6933-17
6933-20
6933-22
6933-23
6933-31
6933-32
6933-40
6933-49
6933-50
6933-56
6933-57
6933-66
6933-67
6933-70
6933-76
6934-22
6934-23
6934-25
6934-66
6940-03
6940-32
6940-33
6940-34
6940-35
6940-36
6940-40
6940-50
6940-61
6940-62
6940-65
6940-70
6941-11
6941-12
6941-15
6941-19
6941-20
6941-21
6970-04
6970-06
6970-10
6970-14
6970-17
6970-18
6970-19
6970-23
6970-24
6970-31
6970-32

Description

Fitting plade f/reflector
Bracket with seal

Lock f/ladder complete

Fitting for ladder

Ladderstep

Hinge fitting for ladder

Plate for ladder

Extension f/plate, plus

Fixture

Lock for ladder w/cap

Lock for ladder

Hook f/ladder lock

Ladder lengthening M-Line Dual
Tooth rack complete

Gear wheel with shaft, complet
Shade holder

Supporting block

Plastic screen

Quick-Hitch adapter 3/4N, left
Quick-Hitch adapter 3/4N,right
Quick-Hitch adapter 3/4N, top
Lower link pin Cat. 3

Sleeve Cat. 4N

Coupling f/oil motor MAX+, cpl
Hub for clutch w/sp.

Support for plus sieve

Bracket for support

Sieve f/top mounted plus sieve
Bag w/bolts/nuts and brackets
Work light LED

Work light bracket

Wiring set compl. f/work light
Bio sieves w/big mesh, M-line
Rear lights M6W

D45x86 M20 pin, top

D32x86 M16 pin, bottom
D37x95 M20 pin, lower

Disc D21x70mm hole

Disc D17x70mm hole
Quick-Hitch adapter 4N,bottom
Quick-Hitch adapter 4N, top
Plate for tightening strap

Peg

Bracket for wheel incl bolts
Frame for parking stand M-line
Shiled open/close Tarpaulin
Arm w/axle f/hydr.cylinder
Cylinder fitting f/tarpaulin

Stop f/top bar

Friction plate

Tightening f/hydr. cover
Tightening L15/L1 base 275L
Modul quarter 275L L15/L1 base
Quarter w/window L15/L1 base
Tightening 275L modul S3
Modul side 275 S3

Modul side 275L w/window S3
Modul end piece 275L S3
Light support, left, blue

Light support, right, blue
Loose link pin cat. 1

Sleeve f/loose link pin cat.1

Price
8,85
5,75
16,00
46,20
54,60
4,10
34,90
40,90
2,00
10,40
9,70
2,95
245,00
61,75
74,20
82,35
53,65
107,00
427,00
427,00
250,00
14,15
24,95
304,00
80,65
120,00
6,45
195,00
86,70
111,00
36,85
203,00
154,00
203,00
18,90
21,00
18,90
6,30
5,50
264,00
226,00
2,95
3,50
32,20
748,00
23,25
24,25
75,50
4,50
4,50
8,70
24,95
88,10
102,00
24,95
88,10
102,00
248,00
10,40
10,40
33,90
9,25

[tem no.

6970-34
6970-35
6971-03
6971-22
6971-23
6972-59
6972-60
6972-65
6972-66
6972-74
6972-75
6972-83
6972-84
6972-86
6972-87
6972-89
6972-90
6973-05
6973-06
6973-35
6973-37
6973-38
6980-04
6980-06
6980-07
6980-10
6980-18
6980-19
6980-20
6980-41
6980-42
6980-72
6980-73
6980-76
6980-77
6980-85
6980-91
6980-93
6980-99
6981-03
6981-24
6981-25
6981-47
6981-50
6981-51
6981-53
6981-54
6981-56
6981-68
6981-72
6981-75
6981-76
6982-05
6982-06
6982-25
6982-35
6982-37
6982-38
6982-39
6982-41
6982-42
6982-43

Description

Sleeve for top bar, cat. 1

Bolt for top bar, cat. 1

Angle f/tarpaulin L base
Middle piece L15/L1base/S3
Tarpaulin L15/L1 base + S3
Lock fitting 2Rk

Lock bolt 2Rk

Box for 2-rows, left

Box for 2-rows, right

Tube w/guard, left

Tube w/guard, right

Loose guard

Plate f/fixing

Adjustment axle, 2-part, L
Adjustment axle, 2-part, R
Center bracket f/bearing
Back section w/screws L1
Box for 2-rows L15/L1, left
Box for 2-rows L15/L1, right
Locking tension

Locking bracket double
Hook fittings

Tightening L-line plus 450L
Modul quarter 450L L-line plus
Modul end piece L-line
Modul quarter w/window L-line+
Modul end piece 275L plus
Modul quater 275L plus L-line
Modul quater w/windows 275L
Reduction kit L 3:1, L-line
Reduction kit R 3:1, L-line
Guard left L2

Guard right L2

Guard left L20(W)

Guard right L20(W)
Calculator incl. plate
S-Indicator without equipment
Yoke

Fixture for S-incicator

Angle f/tarpaulin L-line plus
Light support, left

Light support, right
Tarpaulin L-line plus

End piece L-line plus, left
End piece L-line plus, right
Center piece L-line plus

Top bar L-line plus

Middle piece dia32 L-line plus
Link pin console

Excentric plate

Link pin

Sleeve

Box for 2-rows L20(W), left
Box for 2-rows L20(W), right
Lead tube for 2-row

Locking tension

Locking bracket double
Hook fittings, left

Hook fittings, right

Movable baffle

Showing / Holder

Axle

Price
21,60
6,20
16,80
16,25
170,00
11,50
12,35
311,00
311,00
87,50
87,50
8,70
11,50
46,10
46,10
15,55
79,10
311,00
311,00
12,35
11,50
11,50
33,90
126,00
248,00
139,00
196,00
93,00
106,00
51,40
51,40
150,00
150,00
153,00
153,00
47,75
43,70
7,30
10,10
29,00
11,80
11,80
230,00
33,05
33,05
24,50
21,85
19,50
47,60
14,30
46,90
8,40
338,00
338,00
93,70
13,20
12,20
12,20
12,20
6,90
5,75
3,40



[tem no.

9524-05
9913-05
9913-19
9913-20
9913-41
9913-50
9922-03
9928-99
9929-15
9929-19
9929-34
9929-35
9930-01
9930-02
9930-03
9930-07
9930-10
9930-15
9930-16
9930-20
9930-25
9930-30
9930-31
9930-32
9930-35
9930-38
9930-40
9930-51
9930-53
9930-54
9930-55
9930-56
9930-57
9930-58
9930-59
9930-63
9930-65
9931-06
9931-10
9931-11
9931-15
9931-56
9932-43
9933-02
9933-09
9933-10
9933-11
9933-12
9933-17
9933-22
9933-25
9933-26
9933-27
9934-01
9934-02
9934-03
9934-07
9934-08
9934-13
9934-14
9934-18
9934-19

Description

Split bolt for fork

Socket set screw M5x5mm
Socket set screw M8x10mm, A2
Socket set screw M8x10mm
Screw M16x90mm, 12.9
Button head M8x20mm, A2
Ball tow rectangle 50 mm
Counter nut M12, A2

Screw M5x16mm, A2

Screw M5x25mm, A2

Screw M6x20mm
Countersunk screw M8x20mm, A2
Washer 25x44x4mm

Washer 6,2x12,5x1,6mm, A2
Washer 6,4x18x1,6mm, A2
Washer 6,4x17x3mm, A2
Washer 13x37x3 A2

Washer 22x58,5x4mm, A2
Washer 23x39x3mm, A2
Washer 17x30x3mm, A2
Washer 10,5x30x2,5mm, A2
Washer 8x30x1.5mm A2
Washer 8,4x24x2mm, A2
Washer 8,4x16x1,6mm, A2
Washer 13x24x2,5mm, A2
Washer 4,3x12x1mm, A2
Washer 21x37x3mm, A2

Nylon washer 8,4x17x1,6mm
Nylon washer 7,9x15x3,5x1,5
Nylon washer M10 PA nature
Nylon washer 28x17x2,5mm
Nylon washer 24x8,4x2mm
Nylon washer 28x8,4x5 Pa white
Nylon washer 16x8,2x12 PA 6.6
Nylon washer 50x28x4mm PAG6
Washer 31x56x4mm, A2
Washer 28x50x4mm, FZB
Lock washer M12/19,5/2,2 NL
Disc washer 90x46x2,5mm
Disc washer 90x46x3mm
Wave spring 21,8x14x0,3mm, K2
Key 8x7x25mm, round

Rivet 3,2x9,4mm SS/D/SS 44
Tension pin 8x40mm

Tension pin dia. 5x40mm, A2
Tension pin dia. 8x40mm, A2
Tension pin 5x40mm

Tension pin 8x45mm

Tension pin 5x45mm

Tension pin 4x24mm, A2
Tension pin dia. 2x10mm A2
Tension pin dia. 5x36mm
Tension pin dia. 8x36mm
Spring f/handle 2,5mm A2
Torsion spring Trend Quadro
Spring 6x25x32mm

Spring 3,6x25x162mm, A2
Spring

Spring 1,5x11x32mm

Spring 7,5x65x216mm galv.
Spring 2,5x16x130x20,5
Spring 1,8x12

Price
10,40
0,45
0,30
0,65
4,35
0,85
62,30
0,50
0,40
0,20
0,30
0,40
0,30
0,25
0,25
0,35
0,55
3,50
2,00
0,30
0,35
0,65
0,85
0,25
0,25
0,15
1,15
0,20
0,25
0,40
0,40
0,25
1,30
0,65
0,70
1,30
4,35
7,70
9,25
10,10
0,80
0,70
0,45
0,50
0,20
0,45
0,35
0,75
0,35
0,85
0,25
0,20
0,20
4,35
4,20
3,65
8,85
12,50
2,00
24,80
18,90
11,10

Item no.

9934-27
9934-28
9934-31
9934-32
9934-34
9935-10
9936-09
9936-10
9936-27
9936-28
9936-29
9936-36
9936-37
9936-48
9936-49
9936-78
9936-79
9936-80
9936-81
9936-82
9937-00
9937-09
9937-13
9937-14
9937-15
9937-17
9937-40
9937-45
9937-48
9937-50
9938-19
9938-72
9938-73
9938-74
9938-75
9940-01
9940-03
9940-04
9940-14
9940-16
9940-18
9940-20
9940-22
9941-04
9941-32
9941-34
9941-44
9941-45
9941-47
9941-48
9941-51
9941-52
9942-14
9942-33
9943-05
9943-15
9943-26
9943-27
9943-28
9943-29
9943-30
9943-31

Spare parts prices

Description

Spring 2,5x32x71,5x5,5

Spring 2,0x25x58x3,5m

Lock spring 1,75/94mm

Lock spring 2mm, A2

Lock spring 3mm

Lubricator nipple M6x1mm
0-ring 94x3mm, NBR 70
0-ring 89,50x3mm, NBR 70
V-ring VA 0022

V-ring VS 14

Tightening ring 14x22x4mm, NBR
Tightening ring 25x62x10
Tightening ring 35x62x12mm,NBR
Tightening ring 20x28x7
Tightening ring 38x52x7mm, NBR
Bonded seals gasket 1/8RG
Bonded seals gasket 1/4"
Bonded seals gasket 1/2"
Gasket 3/4~ RG

Bonded seals gasket 3/8"
Seeger ring U 25

Seeger ring | 35

Locking ring U 14, A2

Seeger ring SW 14

Seeger ring U 15

Seeger ring U 25 A2 Din 471
Locking ring | 60

Locking ring | 72

Locking ring | 80

Locking ring | 100

Split 2,5x30mm, A2

Split bow 8x40mm

Split bow 8x50mm

Linch pin 10x45mm

Linch pin 11x50mm

Cable control H85, L2800
Cable H85, L2800

Bellows f/cable

Cable H85, L7800

Cable control, L=3800, H=85
Cable H85, L3800

Lock pin

Cable control L=7800, H=85
Magnet f/sensor

Sensor w/jack plug ZURF-ICON
Sensor f/Trend-transmission
Plug AMP 22-pole f/spreader
Plug AMP 22-pole f/CALIBRATOR
Clutch ring f/AMP-plug 22-pol
Screw top f/AMP-plug 22-pol
Plug 3 pole 2 x 25A+1 x5
Socket 3 pole 2 x 25A+1 x5
Actuator LA12 TOTZ (grey)
Load cell 6 tonne w/wire
Clearence light cpl. M-L-line
Glass f/rear light M-L-S-line
Reflector D R86 dia.60mm red
Reflector D R86 dia.60mm white
Reflectorfilm 141*1140mm left
Reflectorfilm 141*1140mm right
Reflectorfilm 282*282mm left
Reflectorfilm 282*282mm right

Price
19,05
13,05

0,55
0,65
0,85
0,45
4,20
4,20
1,55
0,95
1,30
4,35
3,65
3,80
8,55
4,65
1,30
1,30
1,40
0,85
0,25
0,35
0,90
0,50
0,25
3,80
0,90
1,25
1,30
2,10
0,25
2,95
7,70
1,15
9,25
251,00
120,00
13,45
254,00
245,00
159,00
12,90
363,00
10,65
128,00
69,90
83,30
83,30
19,50
20,30
12,35
13,45
385,00
612,00
14,45
33,90
4,65
4,65
17,65
17,65
23,10
23,10

25



26

Spare parts prices

[tem no.

9943-32
9943-33
9943-35
9950-02
9950-03
9950-05
9950-06
9950-07
9950-11
9950-12
9950-13
9950-14
9950-17
9950-40
9950-43
9950-46
9950-47
9950-48
9960-00
9960-01
9960-02
9960-03
9960-04
9960-05
9960-08
9960-91
9961-02
9961-04
9961-06
9961-10
9961-11
9961-12
9961-13
9961-14
9961-17
9961-18
9961-20
9961-21
9961-23
9961-24
9961-25
9961-27
9961-28
9961-29
9961-30
9961-32
9961-33
9961-34
9962-01
9962-03
9962-04
9962-05
9962-11
9962-14
9962-15
9962-16
9962-17
9962-18
9962-19
9962-20
9962-21
9962-22

Description

Reflector red, plasticcorner
Reflector white, plasticcorner
Screw M12x1,5 3-6

Ball bearing 6305-2RS

Ball bearing 6206-2RS

Ball bearing 6306-2RS

Ball bearing 6309 2RS

Ball bearing 6307-2RS
Roller bearing SKF 30207
Roller bearing SKF 30210
Roller bearing SKF 32211
Roller bearing SKF 32215
Free wheeling bearing INA-HFL
Flanged+bearing 205
Flanged bearing dia. 35mm
Ball bearing YAR 207-2RF
Y-flanget 35 oval

Ball bearing YAR 207-2RF
Screw pan head M4x12mm, A2
Screw M4x16mm A2
Countersunk screw M4x16mm, A2
Screw M4x10mm A2

Bolt M4x10mm A2
Countersunk screw M4x30mm, A2
Bolt M6x45mm, A2

Bolt M16x55mm, A2

Socket set screw M6x10mm, A2
Screw M6x16mm, A2

Cap screw M6x30mm A2
Screw FRH M6x16mm
Screw M6x12mm A2

Screw M6x20mm, A2

Bolt 6x50mm A2

Screw M6x25mm, A2

Bolt M6x60mm, A2

Bolt M6x40mm A2 Din 933
Button head M6x12mm, A2
Button head M6x16mm, A2
Screw M6x30mm, A2
Screw M6x16, A2 kl.70
Button head M6x8mm, A2
Button head M6x20mm, A2
Bolt M6x25mm A2

Screw 6x12 / x30 A2

Screw M6x35, A2 kI.70
Screw M6x35mm, A2
Button head M6x30mm, A2
Button head M6x60mm, A2
Screw M8x60mm

Screw M8x16mm, A2
Screw M8x20mm, A2
Screw M8x25mm, A2

Bolt M8x40mm, A2

Bolt M8x65, A2

Screw M8x30mm, A2
Screw M8x40mm, A2
Carriage bolt M8x25mm, A2
Button head M8x10mm, A2
Screw M8x12mm, A2
Button head M8x25mm A2
Set screw M8x35mm, A2
Set screw M8x60mm, A2

Price
1,40
1,40
1,35
20,90
20,45
25,80
57,40
34,05
79,00
85,55
85,55
105,00
45,95
46,10
64,55
37,00
17,50
53,35
0,40
0,15
0,25
0,30
0,15
0,20
0,40
3,50
0,25
0,20
0,40
0,25
0,20
0,25
0,65
0,25
0,85
0,25
0,30
0,30
0,25
0,20
0,15
0,15
0,20
0,25
0,70
0,40
0,40
0,50
0,90
0,30
0,30
0,35
0,35
1,25
0,40
0,40
0,80
0,25
0,30
0,25
0,60
0,75

[tem no.

9962-25
9962-26
9962-27
9962-28
9962-31
9963-01
9963-02
9963-03
9963-04
9963-07
9963-08
9963-10
9963-12
9963-14
9963-15
9963-18
9963-19
9963-20
9963-21
9964-43
9964-71
9964-72
9964-77
9964-79
9964-98
9965-00
9965-01
9965-03
9965-05
9965-06
9965-09
9965-10
9966-52
9967-50
9967-51
9967-52
9967-60
9967-61
9967-62
9967-70
9967-75
9967-76
9967-77
9968-33
9968-44
9968-78
9968-79
9968-97
9969-15
9969-16
9969-18
9969-28
9969-31
9969-32
9969-36
9969-37
9969-45
9969-46
9969-60
9969-62
9969-63
9969-70

Description

Carriage bolt M8x20mm, A2
Button head M8x16mm, A2
Button head M8x35mm A2
Bolt M8x35mm A2

Bolt M8x50mm A2

Screw M10x25mm, A2

Bolt M10x55 A2

Bolt M10x75mm A4

Bolt M10x90mm A2
Countersunk screw M10x25
Bolt M10x110 A2

Screw M10x20mm, A2
Screw M10x30mm, A2

Set screw M10x35mm A2
Screw M10x20 A2

Screw M10x65mm, A2
Screw M10x75mm, A2

Bolt M10x80mm, A2

Screw M10x45, A2 kI.70
Screw M12x25mm A2
Screw M16x30mm, kI.80 A4
Screw M16x40mm, A2

Steel bolt M16x65mm, A2
Steel bolt M16x120mm, A2
Screw M20x30mm, A2
Screw M20x40mm, kI.80 A4
Screw M12x35mm, A2
Screw M12x30mm, A2
Screw M12x40mm, A2
Screw M12x55mm, A2
Screw cyl.head M12x35mm, A2
Screw cyl.head M12x45mm, A2
Bolt M12x70, 10.9

Steel bolt M20x140mm, FZV
Screw M20x65mm, A2

Steel bolt M20x80mm, A2
Steel bolt M24x65mm
Screw M24x40mm, A2

Steel bolt M24x130mm, 10.9 FZV
Steel bolt M27x120mm, 10.9 FZV
Steel bolt M30x110mm, FZV
Steel bolt M30x60mm, FZV
Steel bolt M30x130mm, 10.9 FZV
Star washer 8,4 A2 D. 6798
Washer 10,5x21x2mm, A2
Nut M4 A2 D.934

Nut M5, A2

Steel nut M20, A2

Nut M6, A2

Lock nut M6 w/nylon A2

Nut M6 DIN 929, A2

Lock nut M4 w/nylon A2

Nut M8, A2

Lock nut M8 w/nylon A2
Lock nut M8, Din 439, A2
Thread bush M8x13x24, A2
Lock nut M10 w/nylon A2
Nut M10, A2

Nut M12, A2

Lock nut M12 w/nylon A4
Lock nut M12x1,5 A2

Lock nut M14 w/nylon A2

Price
0,45
0,25
0,50
0,50
0,30
0,50
0,90
2,25
2,25
0,50
3,50
0,50
0,65
0,50
1,10
2,25
0,95
2,55
1,40
0,65
3,65
2,70
3,65
5,90
5,60
7,70
0,95
0,70
1,05
2,70
2,25
2,25
4,65
6,30
4,35
9,70
5,90
6,30
8,70
9,10
14,15
13,05
10,95
0,20
0,20
0,20
0,20
1,85
0,15
0,20
0,25
0,15
0,20
0,25
0,25
1,85
0,60
0,30
0,35
0,65
1,10
2,95



[tem no.

9969-84
9969-94
9969-95
9969-96
9969-97
9969-98
9980-02
9980-28
9980-29
9980-30
9980-31
9980-65
9980-66
9981-51
9981-80
9982-04
9982-06
9982-07
9982-08
9982-09
9982-10
9982-11
9982-12
9982-13
9982-18
9982-19
9982-24
9982-42
9983-09
9983-22
9983-23
9983-24
9983-25
9983-26
9983-28
9983-29
9983-30
9983-45
9983-46
9983-47
9983-49
9983-50
9983-51
9983-52
9983-53
9983-54
9983-91
9983-92
9983-93
9983-94
9983-95
9983-96
9984-14
9984-17
9984-26
9984-53
9984-54
9984-55
9984-56
9985-11
9985-12
9985-13

Description

Lock nut M16 w/nylon A2
Lock nut M20 w/nylon A2
Lock nut M22 w/nylon A2
Lock nut M24, FZB

Lock nut M27, FZB

Lock nut M30 w/nylon A2
Wheel cpl. FST-S2T

Wheel cpl.400/60x15,5/14,left
Wheel cpl.400/60x15,5/14,right
Wheel 400/55-22,5,6 holes,left
Wheel 400/55-22,5,6holes,right
Wheel w/console rotatable
Wheel with console

Drawbar, 8 T, dia.50mm hole
Top bar cat 2/2 (76-104cm)
1/4 non-return valve

Ball valve 1/4"

Priority valve 90/55 Itr. 1/2"
Priority valve 150/90 Itr.
Non-return valve MP/MR
Shock valve Y 80-160bar 3/8
Case 3/8x3/8"

Antidrop valve 3/8"

Non-return valve MS

Oil motor 80cc dia.25mm

0il motor 50cc dia.25/S2

0Oil motor 100cc dia.32mm
2,5T hook

Quick coupling 1/2

Hydr. hose 3/8 1200mm

Hydr. hose 3/8 520mm

Hydr. hose 3/8 1200mm

Hydr. hose 3/8 3000mm

Hydr. hose 3/8 3950mm

Hydr. tube 1/4x400

Hydr. tube 1/4 L1950mm
Hydr. hose 1/4x1000mm

Hydr. tube 1/2 2SC

Hydr. tube 3/8 2SC

Hydr. tube 1/2 2SC

Hydr. tube

Hydr. tube

Hydr. tube

Hydr. tube 1/4x1100mm

Hydr. tube 1/4x2000mm
Hydraulic hose 1/4 x 4800mm
Hub housing w/bearing & bolts
Shaft Q80x640

Tightening ring dia. 90/130
Shoulder ring

Hub cap dia. 100mm

Crown nut with flange

Hub nut M18x1,5mm

Hub bolt M18x50mm

Split pin 5x50mm

Hub housing m/bearing & bolts
Tightening 50x90

Hub cap dia. 72mm

Crown nut

PTO 810mm w/free wheeling 8 sp
PTO 1010mm w/wide angle 8 sp.
PTO 710mm 8 sp.

Price
3,25
4,50

15,30

5,75

4,35

18,20
145,00
607,00
607,00
989,00
989,00
91,15
81,20
101,00
231,00
121,00
31,10
217,00
469,00
129,00
196,00
8,30
14,70
92,15
441,00
369,00
742,00
58,80
11,10
46,90
25,35
26,35
38,25
56,85
22,40
27,05
30,10
34,05
43,70
188,00
62,30
109,00
138,00
26,90
27,75
65,80
406,00
336,00
29,00
32,90
14,15
56,45
12,75
14,70
1,30
406,00
26,75
11,50
15,85
328,00
577,00
217,00

Item no.

9985-24
9985-26
9985-27
9985-40
9985-41
9985-84
9985-94
9985-95
9985-97
9985-98
9986-01
9987-01
9987-04
9987-21
9987-22
9989-85
9989-87
9989-90
9989-91
9990-00
9990-07
9990-08
9990-11
9990-12
9990-14
9990-15
9990-16
9990-17
9990-19
9990-21
9990-22
9990-24
9990-26
9990-31
9990-33
9990-36
9990-38
9990-39
9990-40
9990-43
9990-44
9990-49
9990-51
9990-52
9990-62
9990-67
9990-76
9990-79
9990-84
9990-90
9990-91
9990-92
9990-99
9991-00
9993-12
9993-13
9993-54
9995-01
9995-02
9995-03
9995-05
9995-06

Spare parts prices

Description

PTO 560mm L1-F221-M1

PTO 660mm L15

PTO 710mm L20-L2-S2-S3-DZ
PTO 810mm w/free wheeling
PTO1010mm w/wide angle M-Trail
PTO proctection for 1 3/8"
Element CF-B-98-100 (Yellow)
Claw set (6 pcs.) w/bolts STD
Element CFB120S (green)

Claw set (6 pcs.) w/bolts MAX+
Cleansing tissue 3M

Protection guard

Bellows black

Sleeve IGUS MSM-1420-10
Bushing

Wire holder type BFH 16.100
Cover f/pipe holder dia. 17
Ladder stop, half

Double tube support d.14-d.14
Blind plug 32x32x1-3,5 black
Cover 60x40x4-5mm

Blind plug f. 3/4 tube

Cover f/1 DPD 32 black

Cover DPD 28 01

Cover f/tube 40x40x3 RK black
Cover for tube

Cover for tube 80x40x4mm
Vibration controller d.20 PVC
Cover for coupling 1/2"

Cover dia.7,8x14mm nature
Lock for vange

Cap f/handle

Rubberbutton, black DPU 080 01
Safety cover f/handle

Double tupe support GR.2
Bearing GFM-101216-06
Plastic handle dia.6,5mm,c=94m
Bearing GFM-081014-10
Spacer GSM-1315-15
Handwheel dia. 31 for M6 nut
Handwheel dia.31 black w/o/nut
Cover DPD 16

Bearing GSM-1012-10

Plastic ball f/handle

Rope clips 6mm stainless steel
Cover for coupling

Socket 1/4

T-piece 1/2MMF BSP 60G
Nipple 1/2x1/4 BSP 0.8 Bore
Bronze bearing 30x25x13mm
Flange nipple 3/4~x1/2~
Flange nipple 1/2~
Bronzebushing dia14xdia20x10mm
Bronze bearing 30/34x30
Corner reflector red

Corner reflector white

Stickers, STD / MAX+

Nipple 3/8-1/2"

Nipple 3/8-3/8"

Nipple w/nozzle 1,5mm1/2x3/8"
Angle connection 90° 3/8
T-screwed connection 1/4"

Price
177,00
182,00
188,00
306,00
565,00
2,70
43,30
54,90
56,15
85,30

1,05
17,95
18,20

4,65

4,65

3,65

1,30

3,25

6,20

3,25

1,30

0,70

0,85

0,85

0,70

1,70

4,20

1,30

4,20

0,45

2,80

3,65

0,95

3,50

3,25

1,15

3,65

0,70

0,85

0,65

0,95

0,50

0,95

3,50

3,40

2,70

11,80
25,80

4,65

4,65

6,30

3,65

4,50

8,85

1,40

1,40

2,80

4,20

3,65

16,80
16,95
19,50

27



28

Spare parts prices

[tem no.

9995-07
9995-08
9999-03
9999-05
9999-07
9999-08
9999-11
9999-13
9999-18
9999-20

Description

Angle screw 90G male/male 1/4"
Nipple w/nozzle0.6mm 1/4x1/2"
Spray paint blue, 2-k

Spray paint primer 2-k
Paint 1/4L yellow
Paint 1L yellow

Paint blue 12 ml

Paint yellow 12 ml

Spray paint yellow 400ML

Metal protective oil 1L

Price
24,25
20,05
60,35
60,35
16,80
53,20

7,70

7,70
37,55
13,75



Terms and conditions

Please see general conditions mentioned in the valid fertiliser spreader price list.

29



30

Notes







FIND MORE INFORMATION ON

www.bogballe.com

o
)
>
-
o
&
<]
-
N
S
o
m
O]




